07-17-2000



101405544

ADDRESS.

6.5.00

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
IdeM	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer
Correction of PTO Error	Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document	
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Tecnol Medical Products, In	Month Day Year
Tame Teamer Hearton 11 add by 11	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
	· _ · · _ ·
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Kimberly-Clark Corporation	on :
DBA/AKA/TA	en ang 17 milion and 18 milion
Composed of	
401 Nouth Lake Street	22 3 3
Address (line 1) 401 North Lake Street	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Neenah	Wisconsin 54956
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) ation Delaware

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0185

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Rec	ceiving Party only.		
Name			-		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 920	7212841		
Name [Nancy Lee Carter				
Address (line 1)	Kimberly-Clark Corp	oration			
Address (line 2)	401 North Lake Stre	et			
Address (line 3)	Neenah, WI 54956		·		
Address (line 4)					
rauco	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trade	emark Application Number	2216822 2	ation Number(s)		
			13003701		
		2216821			
		2215666			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00		
Method of		osed Deposit Account X			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 11-0875					
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Nancy Le	e Carter	Dancy Fee Carter	June 2, 2000		
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0186

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tecnol Medical Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 7201 Industrial park Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76180 ("Seller"), owns and has used the following ("Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
DESIGN	2,216,822	January 12, 1999
DESIGN	2,216,821	January 12, 1999
DESIGN	2,215,666	January 5, 1999
DUCKBILL	1,360,376	September 17, 1985

AND WHEREAS, Kimberly-Clark Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin, 54956, wishes to buy from Seller certain assets, including without limitation the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Buyer, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with any appurtenant goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks. Costs for effecting the Assignment shall be borne by the Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, an authorized of	ficer or agent of Seller hereby executes
this Trademark Assignment this1st day of	<u>June</u> , 2000.
	Tecnol Medical Products, Inc.
	By: Nast & Juney
	Name: Robert E. Abernathy
	Title: President
State of Georgia)) ss:	
County of Fulton)	
On this 1st day of June, 2000,	, personally appeared

Products, Inc., being authorized to do so, acknowledged said instrument to be the free act

Notary Public, State of Georgia

RECORDED: 06/05/2000

and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires on: May 7, 2002

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002102 FRAME: 0187**